* Under Section 14 of the National Trust Act, the Local Level Committee headed by the District 
Collector is empowered to appoint guardians for persons with Autism, Cerebral Palsy, Mental 
Retardation and Multiple Disabilities. It also provides mechanism for monitoring and protecting their 
interests including their properties. One hundred seventy seven (177) approved legal guardianship 
certificates and twenty six (26) No Objection certificatess (NOC) for property case were granted to 
persons under the National Trust Act 1999 through the Local Level Committee, Palakkad in the year 
24-25 
* Sixteen house visits and property visits were conducted by LLC for protecting the rights and welfare